PUBLIC NOTICE

WASHAKIE COUNTY COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS November 6, 2024

The Washakie County Board of County Commissioners met at the above date beginning at 9:00 a.m. Those present were Chairman Aaron Anderson, Commissioner Wolf, Commissioner Martinez and clerk to the board Lily Rakness Parra. Also present was Tom Schmeltzer, and Interim Planner Mike Robinson. Mike Robinson led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Interim Planner Mike Robinson updated the BOCC on the Ten Sleep Rock Ranch. He advised that the leach field has been remissioner Matinez to authorize Chairman Anderson to sign the placed and is now enlarged and properly functioning. They have a WYDOT Access Permit, and the water issue seems to be resolved. A discussion regarding gravel pits was held. Chairman Anderson requested Robinson look into an option to utilize the Buffalo Pit for public use if needed.

A motion was made by Commissioner Martinez and seconded by Commissioner Wolf to authorize the Chairman to sign the CMAQ Final Acceptance. Motion carried.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The board discussed moving the cattle guard on Lane 17 back to the west and down the hill about 40 feet. It was also discussed that there was no issue from landowners if the ditch and drain are adequately built to allow for proper drainage.

WCPC members Sheri Gunderson and Kassi Nolting presented the Collaborative Data and Use Agreement for Wyoming Juvenile ried. Justice Data Collection Project Grant to the BOCC.

Collaborative Data and Use Agreement for Wyoming Juvenile Justice Data Collection Project Grant. Motion carried.

A motion was made to approve the ROW pending Road and Bridge Supervisor's signature. Motion Caried.

Consent Agenda

1. Approve September 2024 Washakie County Sheriff's Office

Approve July-August 2024 Washakie County sheriff's Office Cash and disbursements
Approve Washakie County Clerk of Court October 2024

A motion was made by Commissioner Martinez and seconded by Commissioner Wolf to approve the Consent Agenda. Motion car-

Monthly statement in the amount of \$1,842.50

PUBLIC NOTICE

There being no further business to come before the board. A mo-

tion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by Commissioner Martinez to adjourn the meeting at 11:50 am. Motion car-

(Seal)

Lily Rakness Parra Clerk to the Board

Aaron Anderson, Chairman Washakie County Commissioners

November 21, 2024

Cash and Disbursements